E-mail Id: <u>dse.jammu@jk.gov.in</u> Website: <u>www.schedujammu.nic.in</u>



Government of Jammu & Kashmir DIRECTORATE OF SCHOOL EDUCATION JAMMU MUTHI CAMP, JAMMU – 181205

Sub:Adjustment of Newly Promoted Masters (District Udhampur)Ref:Order No. 199-DSEJ of 2024 dated: 21-06-2024.

Order No. <u>*</u> - DSEJ of 2025 Dated: <u>*</u> - 03 - 2025

Whereas, Divisional Departmental Promotion Committee held its meeting on 11-03-2024, therein it has recommended the promotion of trained graduate/post graduate teachers to the level of Masters in the Pay Level-6 E (35900-113500) w.e.f. 11-03-2024 and monetarily from the date of joining in the institution, and

Whereas, on the basis of recommendation of DPC, this directorate issued order effecting promotion in respect of 103 trained graduate/post graduate teachers of District Udhampur and have been adjusted in various schools.

Whereas, Smt. Upasana, newly promoted Master could not be adjusted due to awaiting vigilance clearance. Now the vigilance clearance has been obtained from GAD (Vigilance).

Now, therefore in continuation to this Office Order No. 04-DSEJ of 2025 Dated 01-01-2025, the adjustment of the below mentioned Master belonging to District Udhampur is hereby ordered with immediate effect subject to the fulfillment of conditions laid down in the Order No. 199-DSEJ of 2024 Dated 21-06-2024:

S.NO	S.NO OF THE PROMOTION ORDER	NAME	PRESENT PLACE OF POSTING	NEW PLACE OF POSTING
1	34	SMT. UPASANA	HS RAIPUR SATWARI	HSS MANSAR

No. DSEJ/NG/M/ 85 No - Ng Copy To: -

- 1. Financial Commissioner (Additional Chief Secretary) to Government, School Education Department, Civil Secretariat, J&K for favour of kind information.
- 2. OSD to Hon'ble Minister for School Education J&K for information.
- 3. Joint Directors, (All) School Education Department, for information.
- 4. Chief Accounts Officer, Directorate of School Education, Jammu for information.
- 5. Chief Education Officer Concerned for information & necessary action.
- 6. I/c Computer Section for uploading this Order along with Annexures on the Official website.
- 7. Office Order file.

(Manisha) Jk ersonnel Officer

Sd/-Director

Jammu

School Education

Dated: 15-53-20